SERVICES

Sunday 8th July
Action for Children
10.30- Alison Mares

Sunday 24th June
10.15—Mr Martin Blackmore

Sunday 1st July
10.30- Rev Michelle

All age worship

Sunday 15th July
10.30- Mr Archie Rowe

Offerings in May

6th— £446.10 13th— £ 837.78
20th—£350.68 27th- £ 369.70

Final total at Plant Sale—£ 574.11

Tempting treats—£310
Thankyou to all who worked so hard
And those who were tempted!

June Breakfast

£286.30

The next notice sheet will be due on 24th June please can Michelle receive items
by Wednesday 20th June
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NOTICES AND NEWS for

Sunday 24th and 1st July 2012

We offer you a warm welcome to worship!
May you know the reality of the Lord Jesus Christ as you worship
today, and as you walk with Him through the coming week.
Our Upper room offers you a quiet space for supportive and

$ reflective prayer after the service. b

Sunday 10th June
10.30- Rev Jill Flowers
Holy Communion

Sunday 17th June
10.30- Rev Audrey Simpson

We are grateful to those who lead us
Into worship through song and prayer,
a time to settle ourselves, to rejoice, to pray.

Let the little children come unto me
Lukel8. 16



Weekday Meetings from
Monday 11th June
Monday 11th June
9.00 Prayer Breakfast
6.30 BLAZE and BLAZE PLUS
7.45 Bible study @ church
Tuesday 12th June

Sunday 17th June
Ten Lamps service
Timsbury South Road Methodist
6.00
All welcome

3.00p.m. Meet the Neighbours
YOUTH GROUP
7.30 Bible study at Edgehill

Wednesday 13th June

9.00 SEEDS Toddler group
1.00 Bible study group at church
8.00 House group at Underknoll
Thursday 14th June

6.00 Kidszone

Friday 15th June
1.00 Lunch Club

6.45 Bikers unite!
Saturday 16th June
Coffee with Maud and Derek

Holiday at Home/
Golden Years meeting
Monday 25th June
10am

PSJ LADIES GROUP
Over the year £170 has been
given to various charities, also
£350 to church funds and £50
to the Network Project.

The group would love to have
new ladies join.
Why not come along to the
planning meeting on 20th
June @ church ( bring and
buy sale)

Or the coffee evenings on
25th July by kind invitation of
Maureen Hicks

22nd August @ Frances and
John Cole’s home

Weekday Meetings from
Monday 18th June
Monday 18th June
9.00 Prayer Breakfast
CAB VAN IN CARPARK
6.3.0 BLAZE and BLAZE PLUS
7.45 Bible study@ church

Saturday 23rd June

Ladies Day in BATH

Tuesday 19TH June

3.00p.m. Meet the Neighbours
YOUTH GROUP

7.30 Bible study at Edgehill
Wednesday 20th June

9.00 SEEDS Toddler group
1.00 Bible study group at church
8.00 House group at Underknoll

Stimulating speakers,
worship and fellowship
See Lucy
for more details

Thursday 21st June
6.00 Kidszone

Friday 22nd June
6.45—Cycling club

Church Lunch
To celebrate our new
Kitchen
Sunday 1st July

Saturday 23rd June
Coffee with Rob

Ladies Day in Bath

We will be taking

Methodist Homes

to this cause will
be given out today.

Envelopes for donations

Nnames soon
Don’t forget—
every Friday! T o
6.45pm &

I hope you all had
a wonderful Jubilee
weekend

God Bless our Queen

June Birthday greetings
June 5th-Timothy Midgely, 6th—Frances Cole, 9th -Sandra Rol-
lason, 15th— Tracey Hembry, 16th-Amy Hicks, 18th-Bob Fed-
der,30th— Andrew Hicks,Francis Day. Anniversaries— 2nd-
Rosemary and Archie Rowe, 13th-Anna and lan Sims




